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S+P

BULK CARRIERS

VESSEL

GALAXY DREAM

SHINING DRAGON

SUIREI MARU

DALIAN COSCO KHI DE030
(RESALE)

DALIAN COSCO KHI DE031
(RESALE)

IKAN SIAKAP

ALAM MURNI

JIN AN

TOP BRILLIANCE

SEA HARVEST

DWT

181.371

181.365

88.736

61.000

61.000

58.713

53.553

50.786

45.759

28.294

BLT

2013 IMABARI

2012 IMABARI

1996 KAWASAKI

2016 COSCO DALIAN

2017 COSCO DALIAN

2008 TSUNEISHI CEBU

2003 IWAGI ZOSEN

2000 OSHIMA

1998 TSUNEISHI
FUKUYAMA

2000 NAIKAI

TANKERS — CHEMICALS — LPG/LNGs

VESSEL

CPO JAPAN

CPO KOREA

AEGEAN CHAMPION

FAIRCHEM BRONCO

DWT

51.731

51.547

23.480

19.776

BLT

2010 HYUNDAI MIPO

2009 HYUNDAI MIPO

1991 LINDENAU

2007 FUKUOKA

Clarksons Platou

DETAILS

B+W 6S70MC-C

B+W 6S70MC-C

B+W 6S60MC

B+W 6S50ME-B9.3

B+W 6S50ME-B9.3

B+W 6S50MC-C
C4x30T

B+W 6S50MC-C
C4x30T

SULZER 6RTA48T-B
C4x30T

B+W 6S50MC-C
Cax30T

B+W 6S50MC
C4x30T

DETAILS

B+W 6S50MC-C

B+W 6S50MC-C

B+W 6L58/64

B+W 6S42MC

SS/DD

SS07/18
DD 07/16

SS 05/20
DD 05/18

SS 06/20
DD 05/18

N/A

N/A

SS 08/20
DD 08/18

SS 12/20
DD 12/18

SS 07/20
DD 07/18

SS 03/18
DD 03/18

SS 11/20
DD 09/18

SS/DD

SS 07/20
DD 06/18
SS 06/19
DD 07/17
SS12/16
DD 12/16

SS 04/17
DD 04/17

CONTAINERS - REEFERS - GCs — MPPs — RO/ROs - MISCELLANEOUS

VESSEL

KATHARINA

MOUNT BOKOR

ISLANDIA

STADT ROTENBURG

DWT

34,500
(2.452 TEU)
13.823
(1.114 TEU)
13.872
(1.118 TEU)
12.864
(1.102 TEU)

BLT

2001 THYSSEN

2005 JIANDONG

2004 JINLING

2003 CUXHAVEN

DETAILS

B+W 7L70MC

B+W 7L58/64

B+W 7L58/64

B+W 7L58/64

SS/DD

N/A

SS 05/20
DD 10/18
SS 12/19
DD 12/17
SS 12/18
DD 11/16

PRICE

USD 274 M

USD 26.5 M

USD4M

USD19M

USD19M

USD8.1M

USD 4.65 M

USD35M

USD 24 M

USD 3.65 M

PRICE

USD46.1M
(ENBLOC)

USD5.8M

UsD205M
(Incl. 3years TC at
usd 15.000/day)

PRICE

USD35M
USD4M
USD45M

USD35M

30 May 2016

BUYER

CHINA
( Clients of Winning)

BELGIUM
( Clients of EBE)

UNDISCLOSED

USA
(Fund Raven Capital)

USA
(Fund Raven Capital)

BANGLADESH
GREECE
UNDISCLOSED
CHINA

UNDISCLOSED

BUYER

GREECE
(Clients of Union Maritime)

MIDDLE EAST

UK

BUYER

UK
UNDISCLOSED
UNDISCLOSED

UNDISCLOSED
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RATES
BALTIC INDEX EXCHANGE RATE BUNKER PRICES
BDI 606 -19 EURO/USD | 111107 | BUNKERS ROTTERDAM SPORE FUJAIRAH
BCI 830 -40 YEN/USD 0.00906 IFO 380 221 229.5 238
BPI 582 -32 BRENT IFO 180 246 2395 263
BSI 579 +17 49.10 MGO 440.5 434.5 495.5
NEWBUILDING

In Gas, Nippon Yusen Kaisha (NYK) are reported to have placed an order for two firm 83,000 CBM VLGC at Japan Marine United
(JMU). Although pricing was not disclosed these vessels are understood to deliver in 1Q 2019 from JMU’s Tsu facilities.

No additional conventional orders to report this week, however Flensburger SB have announced an order for four firm 4,100 LM
ROROs from Siem Industries. Two units will be delivered in May and September 2017 and will be chartered out to DFDS A/S. The
other two units are set for delivery throughout 2017 and 2018 from the German yard and is backed by a long-term charter to
Alternative Tasimacilik A.S.. Astilleros Gondan in Spain have announced signing a contract with compatriot owner Naviera Nabia
for one firm Passenger / Catamaran Vessel for delivery within 2017. The vessel will have a range up to 750 miles, a length of 24
meters and 8 meters breadth and will be able to accommodate 250 passengers at a maximum speed of 20 knots.

Contacts Disclaimer
Clarksons Platou (Hellas) Ltd. The material and the information (including, without limitation, any future rates) contained herein (together, the “Information”) are provided by H. Clarkson & Co. Ltd
(:AZa:(()IE:iSIaS AuEIE ("Clarksons Platou") for general information purposes. The Information is drawn from Clarksons Platou's database and other sources. Clarksons Platou advises that: (i) any
151 25 Information extracted from Clarksons Platou's database is derived from estimates or subjective judgments; (i) any Information extracted from the databases of other maritime
Greece data collection agencies may differ from the Information extracted from Clarksons Platous' database; (jii ) whilst Clarksons Platou has taken reasonable care in the compilation
of the Information and believes it to be accurate and correct, data compilation is subject to limited audit and validation procedures and may accordingly contain erors; (iv) the
Direct +(30) 210 458 6700 provision of the Information does not obviate any need to make appropriate further enquiries; (v) the provision of the Information is not an endorsement of any commercial
::r))( @cl a:lg(())% 52 t](r) EBERE policies and/or any conclusions by Clarksons Platou and its ‘connected persons', and is not intended to recommend any decision by the recipient; (vi) shipping is a variable
www.clarksons.com and cyclical business and any forecasting conceming it may not be accurate. The Information is provided on "as is" and “as available” basis. Clarksons Platou and its

‘connected persons’ make no representations or wamranties of any kind, express or implied about the completeness, accuracy, reliability, suitability or availability with respect to
the Information. Any reliance placed on such Information is therefore strictly at the recipient's own risk.

This Information is confidential and is solely for the intemal use of the recipient. Neither the whole nor any part of the Information may be disclosed to, or used or relied upon
by, any other person or used for any other purpose without the prior written consent of Clarksons Platou. Especially, the information is not to be used in any document for the
purposes of raising finance whether by way of debt or equity. All intellectual property rights are fully reserved by Clarksons Platou, its ‘connected persons’ and/or its licensors.

To the extent permitted by law, Clarksons Platou and its ‘connected persons’ shall not be liable to the recipient or any third party for any loss, liability or damage, cost or
expense including without limitation, direct, indirect, consequential loss or damage, any loss of profit, loss of use, loss of or interruption in business, loss of goodwill, loss of data
arising out of, or in connection with, the use of and the reliance on the Information whether in contract, tort, negligence, bailment, breach of statutory duty or othenwise, even if
foreseeable.

These exclusions do not apply to (i) death or personal injury caused by the negligence of Clarksons Platou and its ‘connected persons’ or (ji) the liability of Clarksons Platou
and its ‘connected persons’ for fraud or fraudulent misrepresentation. In this disclaimer ‘connected persons' means, in relation to Clarksons Platou, its ulimate holding
company, subsidiaries and subsidiary undertakings of its uftimate holding company and the respective shareholders, directors, officers, employees and agents of each of
them. This disclaimer shall be govemned by and construed in accordance with English law.
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