

Sale and Purchase



Hellas S&P Weekly Bulletin 30 May 2016

S+P

BULK CARRIERS

VESSEL	DWT	BLT	DETAILS SS/DE		PRICE	BUYER	
GALAXY DREAM	181.371	2013 IMABARI	B+W 6S70MC-C	SS 07/18 DD 07/16	USD 27.4 M	CHINA (Clients of Winning)	
SHINING DRAGON	181.365	2012 IMABARI	2012 IMABARI B+W 6S70MC-C SS 05/ DD 05/		USD 26.5 M	BELGIUM (Clients of EBE)	
SUIREI MARU	88.736	1996 KAWASAKI	B+W 6S60MC SS 06/20 DD 05/18 USD 4 M		UNDISCLOSED		
DALIAN COSCO KHI DE030 (RESALE)	61.000	2016 COSCO DALIAN	B+W 6S50ME-B9.3 N/A USD 19 M		USD 19 M	USA (Fund Raven Capital)	
DALIAN COSCO KHI DE031 (RESALE)	61.000	2017 COSCO DALIAN	B+W 6S50ME-B9.3	N/A	USD 19 M	USA (Fund Raven Capital)	
IKAN SIAKAP	SIAKAP 58.713 2008 TSUNE		B+W 6S50MC-C C4x30T	SS 08/20 DD 08/18	USD 8.1 M	BANGLADESH	
ALAM MURNI	53.553 2003 IWAGI ZOSEN B+W 6S50MC-C SS 12/20 DD 12/18 USD 4.6		USD 4.65 M	GREECE			
JIN AN	50.786 2000 OSHIMA SULZER 6RTA48T-B SS 07/20 C4x30T DD 07/18		USD 3.5 M	UNDISCLOSED			
TOP BRILLIANCE	ILLIANCE 45.759 1998 TSUNEISHI FUKUYAMA		B+W 6S50MC-C C4x30T	SS 03/18 DD 03/18	USD 2.4 M	CHINA	
SEA HARVEST	28.294 2000 NAIKAI		B+W 6S50MC C4x30T	SS 11/20 DD 09/18	USD 3.65 M	UNDISCLOSED	

TANKERS - CHEMICALS - LPG/LNGs

VESSEL	DWT	BLT	DETAILS	SS/DD PRICE		BUYER
CPO JAPAN	51.731	2010 HYUNDAI MIPO	B+W 6S50MC-C	SS 07/20 DD 06/18	USD 46.1 M	GREECE (Clients of Union Maritime)
CPO KOREA	51.547	2009 HYUNDAI MIPO	B+W 6S50MC-C	SS 06/19 DD 07/17	(EN BLOC)	
AEGEAN CHAMPION	23.480	1991 LINDENAU	B+W 6L58/64	SS 12/16 DD 12/16	USD 5.8 M	MIDDLE EAST
FAIRCHEM BRONCO 19.776		2007 FUKUOKA	B+W 6S42MC	SS 04/17 DD 04/17	USD 20.5 M (Incl. 3 years TC at usd 15.000/day)	UK

CONTAINERS - REEFERS - GCs - MPPs - RO/ROs - MISCELLANEOUS

VESSEL	DWT	BLT	DETAILS	SS/DD	PRICE	BUYER	
KATHARINA	34.500 (2.452 TEU)	2001 THYSSEN	B+W 7L70MC	N/A	USD 3.5 M	UK	
MOUNT BOKOR	13.823 (1.114 TEU)	2005 JIANDONG	B+W 7L58/64	SS 05/20 DD 10/18	USD 4 M	UNDISCLOSED	
ISLANDIA	13.872 (1.118 TEU)	2004 JINLING	B+W 7L58/64	SS 12/19 DD 12/17	USD 4.5 M	UNDISCLOSED	
STADT ROTENBURG	12.864 (1.102 TEU)	2003 CUXHAVEN	B+W 7L58/64	SS 12/18 DD 11/16	USD 3.5 M	UNDISCLOSED	



Sale and Purchase

Hellas S&P Weekly Bulletin 30 May 2016

RATES

BALTIC INDEX			EXCHANGE RATE		BUNKER PRICES			
BDI	606	-19	EURO/USD	1.11107	BUNKERS	ROTTERDAM	SPORE	FUJAIRAH
BCI	830	-40	YEN/USD	0.00906	IFO 380	221	229.5	238
ВРІ	582	-32	BRENT		IFO 180	246	239.5	263
BSI	579	+17	49.10)	MGO	440.5	434.5	495.5

NEWBUILDING

In Gas, Nippon Yusen Kaisha (NYK) are reported to have placed an order for two firm 83,000 CBM VLGC at Japan Marine United (JMU). Although pricing was not disclosed these vessels are understood to deliver in 1Q 2019 from JMU's Tsu facilities. No additional conventional orders to report this week, however Flensburger SB have announced an order for four firm 4,100 LM ROROs from Siem Industries. Two units will be delivered in May and September 2017 and will be chartered out to DFDS A/S. The other two units are set for delivery throughout 2017 and 2018 from the German yard and is backed by a long-term charter to Alternative Tasimacilik A.S.. Astilleros Gondan in Spain have announced signing a contract with compatriot owner Naviera Nabia for one firm Passenger / Catamaran Vessel for delivery within 2017. The vessel will have a range up to 750 miles, a length of 24 meters and 8 meters breadth and will be able to accommodate 250 passengers at a maximum speed of 20 knots.

Contacts

Clarksons Platou (Hellas) Ltd. 62 Kifissias Avenue Marousi 151 25 Greece

Direct +(30) 210 458 6700 Fax +(30) 210 458 6799 snp@clarksons.gr

Disclaimer

The material and the information (including, without limitation, any future rates) contained herein (together, the "Information") are provided by H. Clarkson & Co. Ltd ("Clarksons Platou") for general information purposes. The Information is drawn from Clarksons Platou's database and other sources. Clarksons Platou advises that: (i) any Information extracted from Clarksons Platou's database is derived from estimates or subjective judgments; (ii) any Information extracted from the databases of other maritime data collection agencies may differ from the Information extracted from Clarksons Platous' database; (iii) whilst Clarksons Platou has taken reasonable care in the compilation of the Information and believes it to be accurate and correct, data compilation is subject to limited audit and validation procedures and may accordingly contain errors; (iv) the provision of the Information does not obviate any need to make appropriate further enquiries; (v) the provision of the Information is not an endorsement of any commercial policies and/or any conclusions by Clarksons Platou and its 'connected persons', and is not intended to recommend any decision by the recipient; (vi) shipping is a variable and cyclical business and any forecasting concerning it may not be accurate. The Information is provided on "as is" and "as available" basis. Clarksons Platou and its 'connected persons' make no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied about the completeness, accuracy, reliability, suitability or availability with respect to the Information. Any reliance placed on such Information is therefore strictly at the recipient's own risk.

This Information is confidential and is solely for the internal use of the recipient. Neither the whole nor any part of the Information may be disclosed to, or used or relied upon by, any other person or used for any other purpose without the prior written consent of Clarksons Platou. Especially, the information is not to be used in any document for the purposes of raising finance whether by way of debt or equity. All intellectual property rights are fully reserved by Clarksons Platou, its 'connected persons' and/or its licensors.

To the extent permitted by law, Clarksons Platou and its 'connected persons' shall not be liable to the recipient or any third party for any loss, liability or damage, cost or expense including without limitation, direct, indirect, consequential loss or damage, any loss of profit, loss of use, loss of or interruption in business, loss of goodwill, loss of data arising out of, or in connection with, the use of and the reliance on the Information whether in contract, tort, negligence, bailment, breach of statutory duty or otherwise, even if foreseeable.

These exclusions do not apply to (i) death or personal injury caused by the negligence of Clarksons Platou and its 'connected persons' or (ii) the liability of Clarksons Platou and its 'connected persons' for fraud or fraudulent misrepresentation. In this disclaimer 'connected persons' means, in relation to Clarksons Platou, its ultimate holding company, subsidiaries and subsidiary undertakings of its ultimate holding company and the respective shareholders, directors, officers, employees and agents of each of them. This disclaimer shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law.